

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
100th LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 1155, L. D. 1593, Bill, "An Act
Creating the Fort Kent Utilities District."

Amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 2." of Part A by striking out in the 3rd line the words "the territory of any adjoining municipality" and inserting in place thereof the following words 'the Town of Fort Kent and any municipality in the State of Maine adjoining said town'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 12." of Part A by inserting before the period in the 4th line from the end of the 3rd paragraph the following words 'and only voters resident in the district shall receive district ballots and vote thereon'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 16." of Part A by striking out all of the 15th to the 36th lines and inserting in place thereof the following 'of said district at any one time outstanding shall not exceed the sum of \$300,000. Said bonds, notes and evidences'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 2." of Part B by striking out in the 3rd line the words "the territory of any adjoining municipality" and inserting in place thereof the following words 'the Town of Fort Kent and any municipality in the State of Maine adjoining said town'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 12." of Part B by inserting before the period in the 4th line from the end of the 3rd paragraph the following words 'and only voters resident in the district shall receive district ballots and vote thereon'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 14." of Part B by striking out all of the 15th to the 35th lines and inserting in place thereof the following 'outstanding shall not exceed the sum of \$50,000. Said bonds, notes and evidences'

Further amend said Bill in the last paragraph of the Referendum by striking out in the 2nd line the word "town" and inserting in place thereof the word 'district'

Filed by Mr. Cyr of Fort Kent

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-319)

5/23/61